Bench press

Name Surname |Country|Age| Group |Weight|Category Best | Points
Ist | 2nd | 3rd | 4th
Teenage (13-15) - 7S kg - M
Artjoms | Gorpindenko |LV 15 g‘;i“;;ge 73.60 |75 85.00 [92.50 |95.00 95.00 |66.339
Alvils  |Jegers LV 15 xf’gge 7450 |75 85.00 8750 |87.50 87.50 |60.546
Teenage (13-15) - 82.5 kg - M
Pauls I gramins LV 15 |Teenag)77 30 |s25  |75.00 [85.00 [90.00 90.00 {60.629
Pavels ’ (13-15)
Teenage (16-17) - 67.50 kg - M
. . . Teenage

Maksims |SuSCevskihs |LV 17 (16-17) 66.00 [67.50 102.50(107.50{112.50 112.50|85.838
Kristians |Tkadenko  |LV 17 zzirf;ge 66.80 |67.50  [90.00 |92.50 (9596 92.50 |69.847
Ricards ~ |Romancevics LV 16 ﬁzf’lrf;ge 6500 [67.50  |70.00 |75.00 |$6-60 7500 |57.998
Teenage (16-17) - 7S kg - M
Artirs  |Rudenko  [LV 16 z‘zf’lrf)‘ge 7140 |75 95.00 {97.50 |100.00 100.00|71.485
Gints  |Rekens LV 17 52?;‘7’”;*‘56 7390 |75 90.00 |95.00 95.00 |66.134
Ritvars | Getling LV |16 ﬁi?zige 7410 |75 90.00 [92.50 (95.00 95.00 [65.997
Igors  |Smimovs  [LV 16 52?1“7?3 7290 |75 $560 |85.00 |92.50 92.50 |65.065
Teenage (16-17) - 90 kg - M
Kristians |Jangiuss ~ [LV |17 ﬁif’fi?ge 88.60 |90 110.00 115.00(120.00 120.00|74.076
Teenage (16-17) - 56 kg - F
Elva Bole LV 16 52?;‘72;*‘9’6 5490 |56 35.00 |37.50 |40.00 [42.50 [40.00 |42.424
Teenage (18-19) - 75 kg - M
Eduards [Matvejevs LV 19 zegf’]“;;ge 7170 |75 130.00140.00 142.50 142.50/101.531
Aivars  |Katkovskis |LV 18 ﬁzir‘;ge 68.90 |75 90.00 {95.00 [100.00 100.00|73.570
Teenage (18-19) - 82.5 kg - M
Viktors  |Golasko LV 18 EZ?]“;;ge 7870 [82.5  |135.00/140.00|145.00 145.0096.454
Teenage (18-19) - 100 kg - M
Antons  |Losevs LV 18 ﬁz?f;ge 93.00 |100 120.00{130.00 140.00 140.00 84.182
Teenage (18-19) - 110 kg - M
Reinis  |Kindzulis LV 19 ﬁzf‘;)‘ge 104.50 110 180.00(187.50195.00 195.00|111.462
Teenage (18-19) - 125 kg - M
Gatis  |Karklevalks |LV 19 52‘_3111;)‘57’6 112.60 |125 145.00(155.00(162.50 162.50(90.838




Junior (20-23) - 67.50 kg - M

Ervins  |Paeglitis  [LV |22 gzuong 6530 [67.50  90.00 |95.00 |166-00 95.00 |73.164
Junior (20-23) - 75 kg - M
Valdis ~ |Priedols LV |21 g;)“;‘; 7410 |75 140.00145.00 | #56-60 145.00100.732
Artjoms  |Zelenovs  [LV |20 2‘0“;‘3’; 7500 |75 120.00 [ 436-60 | 436-60 120.00(82.626
_ . Junior
Artars  |IkSe LV |21 [ 7090 175 105.00107.50(110.00 110.00{79.074
Mihai . Junior
ihails | Titovs LV |23 [0 [6890 |75 85.00 92.50 |#66:96 92.50 |68.052
Junior (20-23) - 90 kg - M
Kristaps |Juskevi¢s ~ [LV |23 g‘;‘; 85.00 (90 165.00(170.00175.00 175.00|110.705
- it Junior
Matiss Vecietis LV e (20-23) 87.90 190 150.00|157.50{162.50 162.50{100.766
e " Junior
Dmitrijs  |Burca LV |23 [0 |[8930 (90 155.00(162.50 162.50(99.864
" - Junior
Elvijs  |Kusniruks LV {20 [ JB5" 18510 (90 120.00127.50(130.00 130.00{82.180
. e Junior
Raitis  [Maling LV {20 |50 (8320 (90 120.00 | 125.00|£36:66 125.00{80.138
Junior (20-23) - 100 kg - M
Lauris  |Roze LV |22 2’0“;‘3’; 97.00 [100 165.00(172.50(180.00 180.00{106.038
. . Junior
Aigars Janevics LV 20 (20-23) 90.50 |100 165.00(170.00 | +75-66 170.00|103.700
: Junior
Rihards ~|Lacs LV 22 [0 (9950 [100 127.50(132.50 140.00 140.00(81.557
Junior (20-23) - 125 kg - M
Andis  |Skensbergs [LV |21 f;)“;’f 112.90 [125 236-00|230.00 | 246-00 230.00{128.490
_ Junior
Artars Losevs LV 23 (20-23) 119.60 (125 180.00/190.00{200.00 200.00(110.280
Junior (20-23) - 52 kg - F
A _ Junior
ita Grebere  |LV 20 [B 5140 |52 37.50 |40.00 |42.50 42.50 |47.507
Agnese |Loca LV 20 g;)“g 50.80 |52 30.00 (35.00 |3756 3500 |39.487
Open (24-39) - 67.50 kg - M
Gatis  |Goba LV |29 8}:_2‘;) 67.10 [67.50  |105.00{110.00(112.50 112.50(84.623
Open (24-39) - 75 kg - M
Janis  |Matisens  [LV (29 85’_6;‘;) 7180 |75 9660 |166-09|105.00 105.00|74.729
Open (24-39) - 82.5kg - M
Gatis  |Biezais LV |36 856319‘) 80.90 [82.5 160.00(165.00 | 476-60 165.00{107.729
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Armands |Naglazs LV 37 85%‘91) 81.50 [82.5 137.50(145.00|155.00 155.00/100.711
Juris Petrovs LV 24 85_2191) 7990 (825 130.00|135.00 | 442-50 135.00(88.877
Open (24-39) - 90 kg - M

Ojars Veritis LV 37 8}1’_632) 88.10 |90 180.00 (496 |190.00 190.00(117.658
Juris Glagenko  |LV 26 85_2191) 89.60 (90 140.00 150.00 [ 160.00 160.0098.136
Helvijs  |Gutmanis |LV 30 85?9‘) 87.10 |90 145.00|155.00 | 162560 155.00(96.627
Open (24-39) - 100 kg - M

Viesturs |Eidemanis |LV 31 852191) 9230 [100 185.00(190.00 [195.00 195.00[117.712
Igors Gluskovs  |LV 30 85_?9‘) 9920 (100 180.00|187.50 | 192560 187.50(109.369
Martipd | Bading LV 37 85’_6;‘;) 94.40 |100 160.00|167.50|172.50 172.50(102.939
Maris ~ |Razmanis [LV |24 85_?91) 95.10 [100 160.00170.00| £56-66 170.00{101.082
Janis Freimanis  |LV 29 852‘91) 9740 [100 150.00|155.00 | £66-600 155.00(91.140
Andis Sulcs LV 30 (Ozf_ig) 9920 (100 140.00 | 145.00 | 156-60 145.00(84.579
Open (24-39) - 110 kg - M

Janis Todavitids |LV 26 8};’_2‘91) 102.50 110 210.00|226-60(225.00 22500(129.521
Andris  |Kaspars LV 35 (025_21;) 105.50 |110 260-66|266-66(200.00 200.00(113.950
Viktors  |Zoglo LV 24 8522) 105.00 [110 180.00{190.00 [192.50 192.50|109.850
Igors Pirins LV 29 |Open  [105.60 |110 180.00|187.50 190.00 190.00[108 215

(24-39)

Open (24-39) - 125 kg - M

Elans Kloppe LV 35 8}3_2‘;) 11730 |125 220.00(230.00 |245.00 245.00(135.669
Martinp§  |Apskalns LV 26 85_‘;‘91) 11070 [125 220.00(227.50|232-50 227.50(127.753
Guntars  |Kaspers LV 32 85’_632) 120.10 |125 140.00 | 150.00 | +66-60 150.00(82.628
Open (24-39) - 140 kg - M

Sandris  |Preimanis  |LV 37 8}1’_‘;‘;) 127.10 |140 215.00|225.00 (23250 225.00(122.234
Open (24-39) - 140+ kg - M

Uldis Liiks LV 35 832‘91) 142.90 |140+ 220.00230.00|235-90 230.00|121.608
Open (24-39) - 67.50 kg - F

Inna Tretjaka  |LV 26 [OP" 16700 |67.50  [90.00 [95.00 |100.00/102.50|100.00(90.490

(24-39)




Open (24-39) - 75kg - F

Liene  |Rukere LV 28 8}:_‘;‘;) 7500 |75 35.00 (37.50 [40.00 40.00 [33.444
Natalija |Telnova  [LV |36 85_632) 69.40 |75 30.00 |32.50 |35.00 35.00 |25.597
Open (24-39) - 90+ kg - F
Karina  |Grigorjeva |LV 30 8}1’_‘;‘;) 9040 |90+ 70.00 |75.00 |80.00 80.00 [59.684
Masters (40-44) - 82.5 kg - M
. Masters
Eduard |Saveliev  [LV 40 | o 7700|825 130.00|135.00|142.50 142.50(96.259
Masters (40-44) - 100 kg - M
. Masters
Sergejs  |Mahsumovs |LV 41 (40-44) 96.10 |100 150.00({160.00|170.00 170.00|101.586
Maris  |Kikals LV |44 x)aifgrs 9320|100 137.50142.50(145.00 145.00|90.839
Masters (40-44) - 110 kg - M
Ugis Vacietis LV |43 x)aif)rs 109.50 [110 195.00(205.00 | 242-56 205.00{119.035
Masters (40-44) - 125 kg - M
. . Masters
Mariks  |Daugavietis |[LV 40 | e (12320 125 220.00 230.00|235.00 235.00|128.674
Masters (40-44) - 140 kg - M
Edmunds |Andrups  [LV |41 X{)ajirs 131.20 |140 260.00(270.00|280.00 280.00(152.472
Masters (45-49) - 75 kg - M
Juris  |Cervids  [LV |49 majt;rs 7420 |75 120.00 122.50(125.00 125.00{96.553
Sandra  |Bileise LV 47 ?fsaitge)rs 7030 |75 95.00 |100.00(102.50 102.50|80.262
Masters (45-49) - 90 kg - M
. _ Masters
Andris | Grebers LV 47 | sao, |8530 |90 220-00|226-60|226-60 0.00 [0.000
Masters (45-49) - 100 kg - M
Olegs  |Ularionovs [LV |45 ?fsait;)rs 97.30 {100 170.00180.00 190.00 190.00(117.915
.. Masters
Normunds | Sprogis LV 46 | asagr 9720|100 165.00|£25-99|177.50 177.50(111.571
Masters (45-49) - 110 kg - M
Gvido  |Kohs LV |46 ?fsait;)rs 107.00 110 140.00(150.00 160.00 160.0096.906
Lauris  |Pavulans  |LV 48 ?fsaitg‘jrs 10520 [110 120.00 120.00{75.074
Masters (45-49) - 75 kg - F
v 1 . Masters
AnZelina |[Romanovica |LV 48 (45-49) 73.80 |75 100.00(105.00(107.50 107.50]99.678
Masters (50-54) - 67.50 kg - M
Tvars Kertjanis  |LV 50 [M3Sers 16700 67.50  |130.00(135.00137.50 137.50(117.021

(50-54)




Masters (50-54) - 82.5 kg - M

Aldis  |Eglitis LV |50 ?540322‘;“ 7880 (825  (110.00112.50(115.00 115.00{86.365
Masters (50-54) - 90 kg - M
Dainis | Zakis LV |50 ?540322‘3“ 87.10 |90 125.00132.50(137.50 137.50{96.861
Masters (50-54) - 125 kg - M

.. . Masters
Dainis  |Polis LV 52 | Soge | 11670 125 189-00180.00 | 200-69 180.00|116.247
Ivars  |Rigasts LV |50 é’{fiirs 117.80 |125 110.00(115.00(117.50 117.50(73.458
Masters (55-59) - 100 kg - M

. Masters
Juris Kloppe LV 56 | 5590, 9350|100 130.00|135.00| #4466 135.00|100.867
Masters (60-64) - 67.50 kg - M

. . Masters
Agris Vinogradovs LV 61 (60-64) 61.60 [67.50 52.50 |57.50 (6666 57.50 [63.794
Masters (60-64) - 82.5 kg - M
Edmunds |Kenigsvalds |LV 63 |Masters 19900 [82.5 105.00(110.00(113.50{115.00{113.50|107.012
(60-64)

Masters (60-64) - 100 kg - M
vars  |Miziss LV |60 ?g{fgi“ 97.20 {100 127.50(135.00 140.00 140.00|110.412
Masters (60-64) - 140+ kg - M

o . Masters
Vilnis  |Belickis LV 61 | cogn |14380 |140+  160.00 7600 |56-60 60.00 43273
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